230 �! Warning: Before use, read router bit safety
guidelines on pages 248-250.
INDEX
Set Dust Flat Lock Collar w/ Collar  Set Snap Hex
Tool No. Page # Bearing(s) Screw Screw Shield Washer Washer Set Screw Screw Only Ring Nut
DRB-400 38,91 47706 — 67018 — — — — — — —
MR0100 to MR0114 175 47775 — — — 67129 — — — — 67135
RC-1000 to RC-1006 92 47711 — 67176 (3) — — — — — — —

Case Hardened • Black-Oxide Finish
Use With
Application Type Key Size Screw # Tool No.
Insert Cutterheads-T Handle Allen 2.5mm — 5013
Insert Cutterheads-T Handle Allen 4mm 67144 5014
TORX® AND ALLEN KEY
Case Hardened • Black-Oxide Finish
Use With
Application Type Key Size Screw # Tool No.
‘RC’ Series Insert Trim Bits Torx® #T-15 67115 5005
Insert Cutterheads Torx® #T-9 67160 5090
Rosette Cutterheads – Hex Key Allen 3mm 67008 5008
238 �! Warning: Before use, read router bit safety
guidelines on pages 248-250.
ALLEN-TYPE HEX AND TORX® KEYS
SHORT ARM
Case Hardened • Black Oxide Finish
Key Screw
Use With Application Type Size #(s) Tool No.
Multi-Use Allen 3/32 67094,67096 5000
Insert Plunge Allen 5/64 (2mm) 67095 5001
47724-47730, 47739 Collars Allen 1/16 67091 5002
Helix Trim & Bowl Bit Allen 5/32 67093,67109 5003
20200 Adj. C/S Allen 3mm 67090 5004
Insert Plunge RC-2000 Allen .050 (1.2mm) 67077 5006
Metric C/S & Chucks Allen 2.5mm 67087,67097 5007
Solid Surface Bits Allen 1/8 67109 5009
Insert Cutterheads Allen 3mm 67142 5012
New Insert Bits RC-2000 Allen 1.5mm 67015,67016, 5011
& RC-3000 Series 67017
Profile Pro™ Cutterheads Allen 4mm 67144 5010
Nova System™ Router Bits Torx® #T-20 67154 5015
61288, 61292 Torx® #T-25 67154 5025
Torx®Allen
Torx®Allen
WRENCH HANDLE
Case Hardened • Black-Oxide Finish
Application Tool No.
EZ Dial™ Slot Cutters 5017
Nova System 5015
Bit sold separately.
239�! Warning: Before use, read router bit safety
guidelines on pages 248-250.
BRASS INLAY BUSHING
Includes both 3/16" & 9/16" O.D. for 1:1 ratio. Threaded lock collar included.
Use #46200 1/8" down-cut spiral (not included).
Description Tool No.
Inlay Bushing BTG-200
REPLACEMENT PARTS & ACCESORIES
10 PIECE BRASS TEMPLATE GUIDE SET
Designed to fit into the router sub-base and guide the router through curved and complex
shapes. Must be used with a template offset to accommodate the bushing diameter.
Description Tool No.
10 Piece Template Guide Set BTG-100
Template Guide Set Includes:
I.D. O.D.
1/4 5/16
9/32 3/8
11/32 7/16
13/32 1/2
17/32 5/8
21/32 3/4
5/8 51/64
Adapter —
Lock Nut —
HIGH PRECISION STEEL ROUTER COLLET REDUCERS
d D
L
ØD Ød L Tool No.
4mm 2mm 20mm RB-140
4mm 2.5mm 20mm RB-142
4mm 3mm 20mm RB-144
6mm 2mm 20mm RB-160
6mm 2.5mm 20mm RB-162
6mm 3mm 20mm RB-164
6mm 4mm 20mm RB-166
6mm 1/8 20mm RB-168
1/4 2mm 1 RB-090
1/4 2.5mm 1 RB-092